# 507972954 06/22/2023

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8020091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW RUPNOW	09/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNI CHEMICALS, LLC
Street Address:	W24240 N. LISBON RD.
City:	SUSSEX
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18203241

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** smonreal@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 70 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071906-000002USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IDONGESIT E. EBONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Idongesit E. Ebong - Reg. No. 74,272/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507972954

source=Assignment - 071906-000002USC2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064027 FRAME: 0116

Atty. Docket No.:071906-000002

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Rupnow a citizen of the United States, residing at 5509 Calico Drive, Madison, WI 53718, have invented a "OZONE INJECTION SYSTEMS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on July 29, 2014, Application No.14/445,720; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, <u>OMNI Chemicals, LLC</u>, a Wisconson limited liability company, having a place of business located at <u>W24240 N. Lisbon Rd., Sussex</u>, <u>WI 53089</u>, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ANDREW RUPNOW

9-3-14 DATE

Page 1 of 1